OF AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF HK$150,000,000

Reference is made to the announcement of Chong Sing Holdings FinTech Group

Limited (the “Company”) dated 6 June 2019 (the “Announcement”) in relation to the

alterations of terms of 7% convertible bonds due 2019 of an aggregate principal amount

of HK$150,000,000. Terms defined in the Announcement shall have the same meanings

when used herein, unless the context otherwise requires.

2

CLARIFICATION

The Board would like to clarify that there are the following inadvertent errors in the

Announcement:

(1) the number of Conversion Shares which may be issued upon full conversion of

the Amended Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion Price of HK$0.2692 per

Conversion Share was incorrectly stated as 557,206,538, which should have been

correctly stated as 557,206,537;

(2) as a result of the above error, the shareholding structure table of the Company

stated on page 8 of the Announcement was incorrect. The correct shareholding

structure table of the Company is as follows:

Name of Shareholder As at the date of this announcement
Immediately after full conversion of

the Amended Convertible Bonds
No. of Shares held Approx % No. of Shares held Approx %

Mr. Zhang Zhenxin(1) 3,933,308,000 17.00 3,933,308,000 16.60

Other Directors(2) 20,400,000 0.09 20,400,000 0.09

Public shareholders:
The Subscriber 1,689,272,000 7.30 2,246,478,537 9.48

Other Shareholders 17,498,335,580 75.62 17,498,335,580 73.84

Total 23,141,315,580 100.0* 23,698,522,117 100.0*

Notes:

(1) These Shares are held by Mr. Zhang Zhenxin beneficially, by First Pay Limited (the entire

issued share capital of which is owned by Mr. Zhang) and by Ms. Zhang Xiaomin, who is the

wife of Mr. Zhang. Therefore, Mr. Zhang is deemed to be interested in these Shares under the

SFO.

(2) An associate (namely his wife) of Mr. Sheng Jia, an executive Director, is the shareholder of

400,000 Shares. Mr. Chng Swee Ho, an executive Director, is the shareholder of 20,000,000

Shares.

Remark:

* The total sum of the above figures was 100.01% due to rounding of figures.

3

Save as disclosed above, all other information and content set out in the Announcement